Montville Town Council

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

The Montville Town Council will conduct a special meeting on Tuesday, April 6, 2010 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers meeting room at the Montville Town Hall.

The purpose of the meeting is to set an Amnesty Period for the residents to pay no fees for disposal of their flood damaged household items.

The agenda for this meeting is as follows:

Montville Town Council

Special Meeting of April 6, 2010

6:00 p.m. in the Montville Town Hall Council Chambers

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Remarks from the Public
- 5. New Business:
 - a) To Consider and Act on the following resolution:

THE TOWN OF MONTVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES that, pursuant to the Town's Solid Waste Collection and Disposal Regulations, an Amnesty Period is hereby enacted and effective for the 3-day period of April 9 – 11, 2010 to allow residents free disposal of their household items damaged by flooding from the rainstorms of March 29th and 30th, 2010, and, further that the regulations specific to Transfer Station entry and the amnesty program will be in force. (Mayor Jaskiewicz)

- 6. Remarks from the Public
- 7. Remarks from the Council
- 8. Adjournment

April 5, 2010

JWJ/cc